Deputy Cler

Appendix D

Notice of Determination

To:		ch	From: Public Agency: County of Siskiyou	, Planning	
_	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: 806 S. Main Street Yreka, CA 96097		
∎	P.O. Box 3044		Contact: Rachel Jereb, Senior Planner		
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone: <u>530-842-8205</u> Lead Agency (if different from above): Address:			
	County Clerk County of: Siskiyou Address: 311 Fourth Street, Room 201 Yreka, CA 96097				
			Phone:		
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of L sources Code.	Determination in compli	ance with Section 21108 or 21152	of the Public	
Sta	te Clearinghouse Number (if s	submitted to State Clearin	nghouse): 2008082014	<u>FI</u> LED	
Project Title: Weed Berean Church Use Permit Modification (UP-11-02-2M)			Siskiyou County		
Pro	ject Applicant: Reverand Wil	liam Hofer		FEB 2 1 2024	
Pro	ject Location (include county)	2515 Highway 97, Wee	d, CA 96094, County of Siskiyou		

Project Description:

Use permit modification to increase the permitted square footage of the existing church from 15,625 to 19,949 and to increase the number of permitted parking spaces from 120 to 150. No increase in the occupancy is proposed as part of this project.

This is to advise that the Siskiyou County Planning Commission has approved the above (I Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)

described project on 2/21/2024 and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date)

described project.

1. The project [will will will not] have a significant effect on the environment.

2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

3. Mitigation measures [were [] were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.

4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was us was not] adopted for this project.

5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was not] adopted for this project.

6. Findings [were D were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:

Signature (Public Agency):	23.	Title: Senior Pla nne r	

Date: 2/21/2024

Date Received for filing at OPR:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Revised 2011

CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL FEE FORM

.

12

_{On} 6/6/2023 E	Bill Hofer	filed an application	
(Date)	(Name)		
for development with the	Before the application		
is accepted as complete for processing, fees in the following amount(s) must be deposited with			
the County Clerk.			
\checkmark	Clerk Processing Fee	\$50.00	
	Negative Declaration	\$2,916.75*	
	EIR	\$4,051.25	
	Categorically Exempt	\$0.00	
	Statutorily Exempt	\$0.00	
	Fee Exemption issued by the DFG	\$0.00	
\checkmark	Other Addendum	\$0.00	

No project shall be operative, vested or final until the required fee is paid. *Public Resources Code* §21089 (b)

On	2/21/2024	Bill Hofer		
	(Date)	(Name)		
(Date) (Name) ENDORSED-W. WINNINGHAM				
	(Attest)			
Application No. UP-11-02-2M (To be completed when application is received for processing) Receipt # $47-07/21/2024-008/2024003065$				

* If it is determined by Siskiyou County that the fee required for a Negative Declaration does not apply to your project a refund will be granted. 2024 Fee.Form

State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife 2024 ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT FILING FI CASH RECEIPT	EE			
DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/24) Previously DFG 753.5a				ĩ
		Print	4 - "h	Save
*		RECEIPT NUM	BER:	
		47-02/21/2024-0		
			NGHOUSE NUMB	
				ER (<i>ii applicable</i>)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY		2008082014		<u></u>
	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE	
		11-2	02/21/2024	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT NU	MBER
			2024-47-008	
PROJECT TITLE				
WEED BEREAN CHURCH USE PERMIT MODIFICATION (UP-11-0	(2-2M)			
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME		MAIL	PHONE NUMBE	R
REVERAND WILLIAM HOFER				
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	
2515 HIGHWAY 97	WEED	CA	96094	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)			-	1
Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	State Ag	gency 🔯	Private Entity
		4 054 25 4		
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$ 4,051.25 \$.		
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)				
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due	directly to CDFW	\$ 1,377.25 \$		
Exempt from fee				
Notice of Exemption (attach)				
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)				
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt cop	y)			
		•		
Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource	is Control Board only)			
County documentary handling fee				50.00
		\$_		
PAYMENT METHOD:				50.00
🗷 Cash 🔲 Credit 🔲 Check 🔲 Other	TOTAL R	ECEIVED \$		50.00
SIGNATURE	NCY OF FILING PRINTED NA			
X ENDORSED-W. WINNINGHAM Wen	dy Winningham Deputy Cle	erk		

COPY - CDFW/ASB

ŧ

COPY - COUNTY CLERK

	an ¹⁹
), 	
	λ ' λ
	n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n n
	STATE OF CALIFORNIA - THE RESOURCES AGENCY DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT
12	Lead Agency: Sisk Planning Date: 10-6-08_
	County/State Agency of Filing: <u>Siskinger</u> Project Vite: <u>Ween Beseren Church Libe Scient (UP-08-01)</u> Project Applicant Name: <u>Carl E. (UP-08-01)</u> Project Applicant Name: <u>Carl E. (UP-08-01)</u>
5	Project Applicant Address: 19030 Rainbow Way City Weed State CA Zo Code 96094 Prione Number. (53)938-3800
,	Project Applicant (check eppropriete box):
	Check Applicable Fees: Check
Ň	Project that is exempt from fees Project that is exempt from fees Notice of Exemption DFG No Effect Determination (Form Attached) No Effect Determination (
	Signature and live of person receiving payment:

`.

ï

. .

•